the Leased Premises the sum of $120 per day per room for a total of $5,067,360.00 for the third, 

full leased term, which was paid monthly starting in March 2025.

(d) During this Third Amendment Term of the Lease, Lessee shall pay to the Lessor 

for the rent of the Leased Premises the sum of $120 per day per room, for a total of ONE 

MILLION FOUR HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 

NO CENTS ($1,490,400.00), for the full Lease term paid monthly in advance on the first of the 

month starting in January 2026.  Section 4 of the Agreement entitled “MAXIMUM CONTRACT 

AMOUNT:” is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

“4. MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT:  Notwithstanding any other 

provision in this Lease, the City’s Maximum Payment obligation will not exceed EIGHTEEN 

MILLION NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 

DOLLARS AND  NO CENTS ($18,923,100).”

3. As herein amended, the Lease Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every 

particular.

4. This Third Revival and Amendatory Lease Agreement will not be effective or 

binding on the City until it has been fully executed by all required signatories of the City and